

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 0 9 0 2 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 2 1 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 6 in R P No. 2 6 3 8 / 2 0 0 6 of The
NATIO N A L CONSUM E R S DIS P U T E S R E D R E S S A L COMMI S S I O N , N E W D E L H I)

NATIO N A L INSU R A N C E CO.LT D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

NIT I N KHA N D E L W A L

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

(FOR FI N A L DIS P O S A L)

Date: 2 1 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E TA R U N CHAT T E R J E E

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DA L V E E R BHA N D A R I

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anish Ku m a r Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Deep Shikh a Bha r ati, Adv.

Mrs. Rita Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Anish Ku m a r Gupta, learned counsel appearing for
the respondent submits on instruction that as original Advocate on
record Mr. S.V. Deshpande has already retired from this case, he is
going to file vakalatn a m a today.

Let the matter be listed next week.

(A.D. Shar m a)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master