

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3409 of 2008 @
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20902/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2006 in RP No. 2638/2006 of The
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN KHANDELWAL

Respondent(s)

[HEARD BY HON'BLE TARUN CHATTERJEE AND DALVEER BHANDARI, JJ.]

Date: 08/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dalveer Bhandari pronounced the judgment of the
Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

For the reasons given in the Reportable judgment which is placed on the
File, the appeal is disposed of. In the facts and circumstances of the case, the
parties are directed to bear their own costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master